
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ADDENDUM IN THE AMOUNT OF $55,688 TO 

CONTRACT #2022-5225 WITH GMV SYNCROMATICS 

 

WHEREAS, a contract addendum totaling $55,688 is required to pay GMV for providing 

additional components as part of the CAD/AVL system for GTA fixed route operations; 

 

WHEREAS, at the October 18, 2022, Council meeting, the City approved an FTA Section 5307 

grant to purchase a Vehicle Monitoring/Security Enhancement component of the system; 

 

WHEREAS, this enhancement will allow the City to disable the transit vehicle remotely if 

needed due to theft or any other service critical security issues, and will also allow staff to 

receive “real-time” vehicle performance while in revenue service; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO:  

 

The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the contract addendum between the City of 

Greensboro and GMV to increase the maximum amount of compensation from $1,183,247 to 

$1,238,935. 

 


